

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0203R Version: 0 Name: Informational Hearing - BGE and Forestry

Type: City Council Resolution Status: In Committee

File created: 12/4/2023 In control: Public Safety and Government Operations

On agenda: Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Informational Hearing - BGE and Forestry

For the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company ("BGE") and the Baltimore City Department of Recreation and Parks to discuss BGE's approach to tree trimming

and tree management when maintaining power lines and related equipment.

Sponsors: Mark Conway, John T. Bullock

Indexes: BGE, Forestry, Informational Hearing

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0203R~1st Reader, 2. 23-0203R- Law, 3. BCRP 23-0203R, 4. 23-0203R Hearing Packet, 5.

BGE Forestry Info Hearing, 6. VegMgmt. Baltimore City Park & Rec's Final Presentation 01242024, 7.

PSGO Hearing Notes 23-0203R Informational Hearing - BGE & Forestry

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/18/2023	0	Public Safety and Government Operations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
12/7/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
12/7/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Recreation and Parks	
12/4/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
12/4/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	

* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore
Council Bill R
(Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Conway

A Resolution Entitled

A Council Resolution concerning

Informational Hearing - BGE and Forestry

For the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company ("BGE") and the Baltimore City Department of Recreation and Parks to discuss BGE's approach to tree trimming and tree management when maintaining power lines and related equipment.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of Baltimore, That the City Council invites

File #: 23-0203R, Version: 0

representatives from BGE and the Baltimore City Department of Recreation and Parks to discuss BGE's approach to tree trimming and tree management when maintaining power lines and related equipment.

And be it further resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the President and CEO of the Baltimore Gas and Electric Company, the Director of the Department of Recreation and Parks, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.